
FIELD GUN FACTORY, KANPUR

INDIAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES 

MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Government Of India

Tender Details

Tender ID 132PMETT19000185 Tender No
T/EO/M/RR/G/445/20

19-20

Short Description
two nos. 10 MT Capacity single ended NG fired Bogie Hearth 

Type Forging Furnace.

Mode of Tender Global Tender (Open)

Tender Schedule

Dates

Publication Date 

and Time
17/07/2019    6:00 PM

Bid Submission 

Start Date and 

Time

17/07/2019    6:00 PM

Bid Submission 

Closing Date and 

Time

30/08/2019    9:00 

AM

Tender Opening 

Date and Time
30/08/2019    10:00 AM

Fee Details

S/N

o.
Description Fee Amount

Fee Start 

Date
Fee End Date

Verification 

Required

1. Tender Fee 2000 INR
17-JUL-2019 

06:00 PM

30-AUG-2019 

09:00 AM 
No

 

Instructions:Submission of tender fees/NSIC registration certificate (as the case 

may be)- Please ensure that you have submitted physical form (in original ) of 

tender fees / copy of valid NSIC registration certificate(Tenderer must be 

registered with NSIC under SSI unit under single point registration scheme for the 

store for which they are going to participate), well before, so that it must be 

received at FGK on or before bid submission closing date & time.



EMD Details

EMD Required Yes EMD Currency INR

EMD Amount 1,827,000.00

NIT Details

1. Tenderers are requested to read the enclosed Instructions to Tenderers, Technical   

Specifications and General conditions of contract  carefully before submitting offer.

2. All OEMs including established/Registered OEMs of FGK as well as of other Ordnance

Factories have also to quote through this OTE/GTE.

3. No Manual offers will be accepted.

4. The Original OEMs who are interested to participate are advised to electronically 

registered themselves for which they are required to obtain Class-III Digital Signature 

Certificate (DSC). 

5. The DSC may be obtained from agencies certified under IT Act 2000 of Govt. of 

India. The list of such certified agencies are available on this website.

6. Any amendment in the tender enquiries (amendment in tender opening date, 

changes  in specification etc.) will be available only On this website as CORRIGENDUM.

7. Tender Fees & EMD shall be in favour of General Manager,Field Gun Factory, Kanpur 

payable at Kanpur.

8. Submission of tender fees/NSIC registration certificate (as the case may be)- Please 

ensure that you have submitted physical form (in original ) of tender fees / copy of 

valid NSIC registration certificate(Tenderer must be registered with NSIC  under SSI unit

under single point registration scheme for the store for which they are going to 

participate),  well before, so that it must be received at FGK on or before  bid 

submission closing date & time.  

9. Purchaser reserves right to cancel the NIT without assigning any reason.


